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COUNTY PROVINCE REGION  

 

MALE FEMALE Y (NORTH) X (EAST)

02-01-2026 1 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

RESTAURANTE LOS 

PALTOS - CAREN
JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

APRICOT TREE        

Prunus armeniaca

MARCOS ZAMBRANO        

03-01-2026
6585893 330761

17-01-2026 2 0 1 1
1 YOUNG 

UNINSEMINATED FEMALE

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

CALLE UNICA 

RESTAURANTE LOS 

PALTOS - CARÉN

MULTILURE
APRICOT TREE        

Prunus armeniaca

MARCOS ZAMBRANO        

23-01-2026
6585895 330760

19-01-2026 3 0 1 1
1 YOUNG 

UNINSEMINATED FEMALE

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

CALLE UNICA 

RESTAURANTE LOS 

PALTOS - CARÉN

MULTILURE
APRICOT TREE        

Prunus armeniaca

MARCOS ZAMBRANO        

23-01-2026
6585895 330760

19-01-2026 4 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

MIGUEL VEGA -  

CAREN
JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

FIG TREE           Ficus 

carica

MARCOS ZAMBRANO        

23-01-2026
6585913 330825

19-01-2026 5 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

VLADIMIR MOLINA - 

CAREN
JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

FIG TREE           Ficus 

carica

LORETO ARAYA           24-

01-2026
6585637 331295

21-01-2026 6 0 1 1
1 YOUNG 

UNINSEMINATED FEMALE

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

SUBIDA CESFAM - 

CAREN
MCPHAIL / PROTEIN

APRICOT TREE        

Prunus armeniaca

MARCOS ZAMBRANO        

23-01-2026
6585820 330746

21-01-2026 7 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

MIGUEL VEGA  - 

CAREN
JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

FIG TREE           Ficus 

carica

LORETO ARAYA             

24-01-2026
6585810 330802

23-01-2026 8 1 0 1 1 YOUNG WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

AGROMOSTAZAL  -  

CAREN
JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

APRICOT TREE        

Prunus armeniaca

LORETO ARAYA             

24-01-2026
6585858 330520

26-01-2026 9 3 2 5

3 MATURE WILD MALES / 

2 YOUNG 

UNINSEMINATED 

FEMALES

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

CALLE ÚNICA, 

SUBIDA CESFAM, 

CARÉN

MCPHAIL / PROTEIN
APRICOT TREE        

Prunus armeniaca

MARCOS ZAMBRANO            

28-01-2026
6585820 330746

26-01-2026 10 3 0 3 3 MATURE WILD MALES
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

CALLE ÚNICA, 

SUBIDA CESFAM, 

CARÉN

JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE
APRICOT TREE        

Prunus armeniaca

MARCOS ZAMBRANO      

29-01-2026
6585820 330746

TOTAL 11 5 16

COORDINATES UTM                 

WGS 84DATE DETECTION N°

N° OF CARTURES

ADDRESS HAPLOTYPE

MEDITERRANEAN FRUIT FLY (Ceratitis capitata  (Wied) ADULT DETECTION

LOCALITY
MONTE PATRIA LIMARÍ COQUIMBO

SEX SEXUAL CHARASTERICTIC IDENTIFIER (DATE)COUNTY - REGION
TREE TRAP 

LOCATION
TRAP MODEL

TOTAL 



SHEET A- 1

PAG 2

COUNTY PROVINCE REGION  

 

MALE FEMALE Y (NORTH) X (EAST)

26-01-2026 11 2 0 2 2 MATURE WILD MALES
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

CARÉN S/N, MIGUEL 

VEGA
JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

FIG TREE             

Ficus carica

MARCOS ZAMBRANO      

03-02-2026
6585810 330802

26-01-2026 12 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

CARÉN S/N, MIGUEL 

VEGA
JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

ORANGE TREE   

Citrus sinensis

MARCOS ZAMBRANO      

30-01-2026
6585822 330796

26-01-2026 13 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

MAC-IVER S/N, 

NELSON RAMIREZ, 

CARÉN

JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE
ORANGE TREE   

Citrus sinensis

MARCOS ZAMBRANO      

30-01-2026
6585980 330752

26-01-2026 14 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO
LOMITAS DE CARÉN MCPHAIL / PROTEIN

FIG TREE             

Ficus carica

MARCOS ZAMBRANO      

29-01-2026
6585843 330945

26-01-2026 15 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO
LOMITAS DE CARÉN JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

PEAR TREE         

Pyrus communis

MARCOS ZAMBRANO      

30-01-2026
6585802 330957

26-01-2026 16 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

CARÉN S/N, JUAN 

VEAS
JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

APRICOT TREE        

Prunus armeniaca

MARCOS ZAMBRANO      

30-01-2026
6585741 331150

26-01-2026 17 2 0 2 2 MATURE WILD MALES
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

CANCHA DE FUTBOL, 

CARÉN
JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

APRICOT TREE        

Prunus armeniaca

MARCOS ZAMBRANO      

03-02-2026
6585191 330555

28-01-2026 18 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

CARÉN S/N, MIGUEL 

VEGA
JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

FIG TREE             

Ficus carica

MARCOS ZAMBRANO      

29-01-2026
6585810 330802

28-01-2026 19 2 0 2 2 MATURE WILD MALES
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

MAC-IVER S/N, 

NELSON RAMIREZ, 

CARÉN

JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE
ORANGE TREE   

Citrus sinensis

MARCOS ZAMBRANO      

03-02-2026
6585980 330752

28-01-2026 20 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

LOMITAS DE CARÉN, 

JUAN VEAS
JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

APRICOT TREE        

Prunus armeniaca

MARCOS ZAMBRANO      

29-01-2026
6585741 331150

TOTAL 13 0 13

COQUIMBO

TRAP MODELDATE DETECTION N°

N° OF CARTURES

SEXUAL CHARASTERICTIC COUNTY - REGION ADDRESSSEX
TOTAL 

HAPLOTYPE

COORDINATES UTM                 

WGS 84

MEDITERRANEAN FRUIT FLY (Ceratitis capitata  (Wied) ADULT DETECTION

LOCALITY

TREE TRAP 

LOCATION
IDENTIFIER (DATE)

MONTE PATRIA LIMARÍ
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MALE FEMALE Y (NORTH) X (EAST)

02-02-2026 21 0 1 1
1 MATURE INSEMINATED 

FEMALE

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

INÉS VALDERRAMA, 

CARÉN
MCPHAIL / PROTEIN

PEACH TREE Prunus 

persica

MARCOS ZAMBRANO         

04-02-2026
6586158 331148

02-02-2026 22 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO
LOMITAS DE CARÉN JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

AVOCADO TREE           

Persea americana

MARZOS ZAMBRANO     

04-02-2026
6585923 331028

02-02-2026 23 1 0 1 1 YOUNG WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

GLADYS YÁÑEZ, 

CARÉN
JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

FIG TREE            

Ficus carica

MARZOS ZAMBRANO     

05-02-2026
6585822 330976

02-02-2026 24 1 0 1 1 YOUNG WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

LOMITAS DE CARÉN, 

GLADYS YÁÑEZ, 

CARÉN

JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE
PEAR TREE         

Pyrus communis

MARZOS ZAMBRANO     

05-02-2026
6585802 330957

16-02-2026 25 2 0 2
1 YOUNG WILD MALE / 1 

MATURE WILD MALE 

MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

CANCHA DE FUTBOL, 

CARÉN
MCPHAIL / PROTEIN

APRICOT TREE        

Prunus armeniaca

LORETO ARAYA             

19-02-2026
6585183 330552

18-02-2026 26 0 1 1
1 MATURE INSEMINTED 

FEMALE

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

CANCHA DE FUTBOL, 

CARÉN
MCPHAIL / PROTEIN

APRICOT TREE        

Prunus armeniaca

LORETO ARAYA             

20-02-2026
6585183 330552

10-03-2026 27 1 0 1 1 WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

CANCHA DE FUTBOL, 

CARÉN
JACKSON / TRIMEDLURE

FIG TREE            

Ficus carica
ON PROCESS 6585169 330597

13-03-2026 28 0 1 1 1 WILD FEMALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

CALLE ÚNICA S/N, 

CARÉN
MCPHAIL / PROTEIN

FIG TREE            

Ficus carica
ON PROCESS 6584993 330570

TOTAL 6 3 9

TOTAL 30 8 38

MEDITERRANEAN FRUIT FLY (Ceratitis capitata  (Wied) ADULT DETECTION

LOCALITY
MONTE PATRIA LIMARÍ COQUIMBO

DATE DETECTION N°

N° OF CARTURES

SEXUAL CHARASTERICTIC COUNTY - REGION ADDRESS TRAP MODEL
TREE TRAP 

LOCATION
IDENTIFIER (DATE) HAPLOTYPE

COORDINATES UTM                 

WGS 84SEX
TOTAL 


